

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29805/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2010 in                      FAO No. 332/2010  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

PEOPLE ENGINEERING &amp; MOTOR WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/04/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Khorana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Chander, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Keshav C.Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Neeta Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RHaving heard learned counsel for the  
parties, let this matter stand adjourned till after  
the summer vacation, with leave to the petitioner  
to file rejoinder within six weeks from date.(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master