

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29805/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 02/06/2010 in FAO No. 332/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

PEOPLE ENGINEERING & MOTOR WORKS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shiv Khorana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter in the month of January, 2014.

[KALYANI GUPTA]

COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER