

0ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).29805/2010  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/06/2010  
in FAO No.332/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)  
PEOPLE ENGINEERING & MOTOR WORKS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)  
(With office report)

Date : 05/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shiv Khorana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, ASG

Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.

For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master

Court Master